

Jonathan McGillivray Associate Bay Adelaide Centre 333 Bay Street, Suite 625 Toronto, ON M5H 2R2 TEL +1.647.208.2677 FAX +1.888.734.9459

jonathan@demarcoallan.com

August 7, 2019

Filed on RESS and Sent via Courier

Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319, 27th Floor 2300 Yonge Street Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: Hydro One Networks Inc. Transmission Rates Application (the Application) Board File No.: EB-2019-0082

We are counsel to Anwaatin Inc. (**Anwaatin**). This letter provides, further to Procedural Order No. 1 and the Board's subsequent August 6, 2019 correspondence, Anwaatin's topic areas for questioning at the technical conference scheduled for August 12 and 13, 2019.

Anwaatin intends to attend the technical conference and may ask clarifying questions in relation to the (i) interrogatory responses to Anwaatin in Exhibit I, Tab 9; and (ii) areas of the Application identified in Anwaatin's interrogatories, including:

- Exhibit A, Tab 7, Schedule 2, "First Nations and Métis Engagement Strategy"
 - Attachment 1, "First Nation Engagement, February 21, 2018-Session Report"
 - o Attachment 2, "Diversity and Inclusion at Hydro One"
 - Attachment 3, "First Nations Reliability Performance Overview"
 - o Attachment 4, "Customer Programs"
- Exhibit A, Tab 6, Schedule 6, Hydro One Limited Annual Reports (2017 and 2018)
- Exhibit B, Tab 1, Schedule 1, Section 3.0, "Capital Expenditure Planning Overview"

These topic areas for questioning are subject to change based on coordination with other intervenors.

Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

thon I Wafilling

Jonathan McGillivray

c. Linda Gibbons, Hydro One Networks Inc. Charles Keizer and Arlen Sternberg, Torys LLP Larry Sault, Anwaatin Inc. Don Richardson, Shared Value Solutions Ltd. All Parties to EB-2019-0082